507220737 04/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7267587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE SCHOLTES	03/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES		
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75015		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17754606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216)579-1700 Email: kwiles@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP **Address Line 1:** 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRV5-65926	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON A. FISHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron A. Fishman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BRV5-65926-CDec-Assign_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507220737 REEL: 059629 FRAME: 0887

Ref. 8-021358

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

Inventor Name					
HIVEHIOU INVITIE	Complete Address				
SCHOLTES, Christophe	SAFRAN - do Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle Rond-point René Ravaud Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL				
(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)	have made an invention entitled:				
Title of Invention (in English)					
Title of Invention (in French)					
rice of invention (in viewa)					
for which an application for Letters Pater	nt has been filed in the following cou	ntry:			
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number			
France	10/10/2019	1911232			
The above-identified application(s) was/s		······································			
•••		· ·			
i believe that I am the original inventor o	r an original injut inventor of a claim				
	s are congress forms inventors of a citating	ed invention in the application.			
and, whereas,	sacongator jour sivettee of a count	ed invention in the application.			
AND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	Complete Address				
	Complete Address	ed invention in the application. Il Martial Valin 75015 Paris: France			
Corporation Name	Complete Address				
Corporation Name	Complete Address				
Corporation Name	Complete Address				
	Complete Address				

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[a], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

RECORDED: 04/07/2022

Date Place	inventor Name & Si	9/10/10/10	& Signature
DEL 400	SCHOLTES, Christop	phe SPITAELS	, Jones louigue
2. Dan	Section 1		
<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 059629 FRAME: 0888